BID SUMMARY BIDDER #1 BIDDER #2 BIDDER #3
Owner: CITY OF SELAH Culbert Construction, Inc. DW Excavating, Inc. P.O.W. Contracting, Inc.
Project: PALM PARK BOOSTER STATION AND WELL NO. 7 IMPROVEMENTS 3905 E. "A" Street P.O. Box 1089 P.O. Box 4772
HLA Project No. 16046 DWSRF Project No.: DM16-952-030 Pasco, WA 99301 Davenport, WA 99122 Pasco, WA 99302
Bid Opening Date: December 2, 2016
':fm ltem Description Unit | Quantity e s
0, Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price ] Amount
ISCHEDULE A - PALM PARK BOOSTER PUMP STATION
1 Minor Change FA Est. $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
2 Mobilization LS 1 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $68,878.52 $68,878.52 $26,000.00 $26,000.00 $102,000.00 $102,000.00
3 | Project Temporary Traffic Control LS 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,419.69 $1,419.69 $6,300.00 $6,300.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
4 | Clearing and Grubbing LS 1 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $4,407.64 $4,407.64 $580.00 $580.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
) Removal of Structures and Obstructions LS 1 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $12,159.17 $12,159.17 $6,700.00 $6,700.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
6 | Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul cy 410 $40.00 $16,400.00 $5.72 $2,345.20 $12.50 $5,125.00 $20.00 $8,200.00
7 Building Excavation and Backfill LS 1 $9,000.00 $9,000,00 $8,997.24 $8,997.24 $3,100.00 $3,100.00 $15,500.00 $15,500.00
8 | Shoring or Extra Excavation LS 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $844.46 $844.46 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $500.00 $500.00
9 Site Grading LS 1 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,535.35 $3,535.35 $4,600.00 $4,600.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
10 | Crushed Surfacing Top Course TON 130 $80.00 $10,400.00 $39.49 $5,133.70 $39.00 $5,070.00 $35.00 $4,550.00
11 | HMA Class %" PG 64-28 TON 120 $150.00 $18,000.00 $111.88 $13,425.60 $180.00 $21,600.00 $110.00 $13,200.00
12 | Reservoir Cleaning and Inspection LS 1 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $6,819.05 $6,819.05 $12,400.00 $12,400.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
13 | Fumish and Install New Access Ladder Ls 1 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $3,544,98 $3,544.98 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000,00
14 | Site Storm Drainage System, Complete LS 1 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $9,659.47 $9,659.47 $7,100.00 $7,100.00 $9,500.00 $9,500.00
15 | Adjust Manhole EA 1 $600.00 $600.00 $612.24 $612.24 $210.00 $210.00 $500.00 $500.00
16 | D.l. Pipe for Water Main 10-Inch Diam. LF 275 $100.00 $27,500.00 $71.92 $19,778.00 $76.00 $20,900.00 $75.00 $20,625.00
17 | Select Backiill CY 170 $40.00 $6,800.00 $26.65 $4,530.50 $30.00 $5,100.00 $30.00 $5,100.00
18 | Gate Vale 10 In. EA 3 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,959.01 $5,877.03 $825.00 $2,475.00 $3,500.00 $10,500.00
19 | Tapping Sleeve and Valve Assembly 10 In. EA 2 $6,000.00 $12,000.00 $5,178.96 $10,357.92 $6,510.00 $13,020.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00
20 | Adjust Valve Box EA 1 $500.00 $500.00 $612.24 $612.24 $300.00 $300.00 $500.00 $500.00
21 | Cement Concrete Traffic Curb and Guiter LF 18 $50.00 $900.00 $82.81 $1,490,58 $58.00 $1,044.00 $75.00 $1,350.00
22 | Cement Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick SY 11 $100.00 $1,100.00 $156.48 $1,721.28 $152.00 $1,672.00 $75,00 $825.00
23 | Cement Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick SY 22 $80.00 $1,760.00 $104.55 $2,300.10 $90.00 $1,980.00 $50.00 $1,100.00
24 | Chain Link Fence Type 1 - 48" Height LF 130 $40.00 $5,200.00 $25.36 $3,296.80 $24.30 $3,159.00 $30.00 $3,900.00
25 | Palm Park Booster Station, Complete LS 1 $245,000.00 $245,000.00 $231,209.15 $231,209.15 $294,500.00 $294,500.00 $295,000.00 $295,000.00
26 | Palm Park Electrical and Control System, Complete LS 1 $140,000,00 $140,000.00 $190,353.35 $190,353.35 $201,230.00 $201,230.00 $192,000.00 $192,000.00
27 | Gravity Block Wall SF 825 $30,00 $24,750.00 $29.12 $24,024.00 $24.00 $19,800.00 $15.00 $12,375.00
SCHEDULE A SUBTOTAL $642,910.00 $652,333.26 $686,365.00 $760,225.00
8.2% STATE SALES TAX $52,718.62 $53.491.33 $56,281.93 $62,338.45
SCHEDULE A TOTAL $695,628.62 $705,824.59 $742,646.93 $822,563.45

PR GETI S MRS BT IASOSLT| 16045 BID SUMMARY tlax




BID SUMMARY

BIDDER #1

BIDDER #2

BIDDER #3

[ recommend the contract be awarded to: Culbert Construction, Inc.

Competitive bids were opened on December 2, 2016. All bids have been reviewed by this office.

Owner: CITY OF SELAH Culbert Construction, Inc. DW Excavating, Inc. P.O.W. Contracting, Inc.
Project: PALM PARK BOOSTER STATION AND WELL NO. 7 IMPROVEMENTS 3905 E. "A" Street P.O. Box 1089 P.O.Box 4772
HLA Project No. 16046 DWSRF Project No.: DM16-952-030 Pasco, WA 99301 Davenport, WA 99122 Pasco, WA 99302
Bid Opening Date: December 2, 2016
ltem N ) ] ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
No. ftem Description R el T Amount Unit Price Amount UnitPrice | Amount UnitPice |  Amount
{SCHEDULE B - WELLHOUSE NO. 7 IMPROVEMENTS
28 | Minor Change FA EST. $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
29 | Wellhouse No. 7 Piping Modifications LS 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $11,775.54 $11,775.54 $12,760.00 $12,760.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00
30 | Wellhouse No. 7 200 HP Pump LS 1 $68,000.00 $68,000.00 $57,484.30 $57,484.30 $67,172.00 $67,172.00 $58,000.00 $58,000.00
31 | Wellhouse No. 7 Electrical and Control System Modifications LS 1 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $85,167.49 $85,167.49 $106,970.00 $106,970.00 $88,000.00 $88,000.00
32 | Wellhouse No. 7 HVAC Modifications LS 1 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $5,124.40 $5,124.40 $8,932.00 $8,932,00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
33 | Wellhouse No. 7 Chlorine Feed Panel LS 1 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $14,417.84 $14,417.84 $17,250.00 $17,250.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00
SCHEDULE B SUBTOTAL $172,000.00 $183,969.57 $223,084.00 $191,000.00
8.2% STATE SALES TAX $14,104.00 $15,085.50 $18,292.89 $15,662.00
SCHEDULE B TOTAL $186,104.00 $199,055.07 $241,376.89 $206,662.00
SCHEDULE A AND B TOTAL $881,732.62 $904,879.66 $984,023.82 $1,029,225.45
ENGINEER'S REPORT ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS
BIDDER BID TOTAL

McClure and Sons, Inc.

$1,048,931.92

Wesslen Construction, Inc.

$1,145,269.69

Award Construction, Inc.

$1,151,735.44

Strider Construction Co., Inc.

$1,205,748.34

TML Construction, Inc.

$1,213,918.52

Project Engines Date

<o HLA

Engireering and Land Sarveying, Inc.

*Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com

” Z n:%é

*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.

G PR INFO2016 11 .




